PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nanomega Medical Corporation	10/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GP Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	15 Riez
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92657

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7282194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)706-1107

 Email:
 rtu1234@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hosheng Tu
Address Line 1: 15 Riez

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S&T-191

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hosheng Tu

Total Attachments: 1

source=new notarized assignment-191#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 72821

PATENT REEL: 027025 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) SRT-191

Whereas, I, Hosheng Tu, president of Nanomega Medical Corporation, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in
Nanoparticles For Paracellular Drug Delivery
o v
No. 7, 282, 194 , dated October 16, 2007 ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, GP Medical, Inc.
of Newport Beach, California
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
City of Newport Beach, and State of California. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofonedollars (\$), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this, 20 11,
at Newport Beach, California, USA
Hosping Tu
State of ALIFORNIA) County of ODANGE) SS: Hosheng Tull Signature) President / Nanumeg a Medical Corporation
County of ODANGE) SS:
Before me personally appeared said 105HENG TU
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday
of
Commission # 1899842 Notary Public - California
Seal Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 15, 2014 J.B. Swan III, Notary Public J.B. Swan III, Notary Public

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.